- SCHOOL BUS ROUTES

Transportation Coordinator: Kathy Litaker Email: klitaker@watervlietps.org
Telephone: (Office) 269-463-0739

BUS 2 - Angie Warren

BUS 3 - Tina Tucker

6:53  |Leaving Bus Garage 6:30 |Leaving Bus Garage
6:58 |North on M-140 turning West on Forest Beach Rd 6:38 [South on M-140 turning East on Territorial Rd
7:00 |West on Forest Beach Rd at corner of Wakazoo Way — -
6:40 |East on Territorial Rd turning South on Arent Rd
7:02 |West on Forest Beach Rd at corner of Park Dr ' -
2:05 South on Forest Beach Rd turning East on Florence 6:43 |South on Arent Rd turning East on Napier Ave
' Ave 6:44 |East on Napier Ave turning North on Nichols Rd
7:06  |East on Florence Ave at corner of Stanley Ave 6:45 [North on Nichols Rd turning East on Yund Rd
7:07 |East on Florence Ave turning North on Huntoon Ave
7:08 |North on Huntoon Ave at corner of Courtyard PI 6:49 [West on Yund Rd turning North on Nichols Rd
7:10 Ncc;rth on Huntoon Ave turning East on Forest Beach 6:51 |North on Nichols Rd turning East on Territorial Rd
R - —
East on Forest Beach Rd turning South on Forest Park 6:55 |School of Choice stop at corner of Territorial Rd &
7:12 Ave County Line Rd/70th St
12 South on Forest Park Ave turning West on W Parsons 6:57 |North on County Line Rd/70th St at corner of 84th Ave
) Ave
- - 7:08 |North on County Line Rd/70th St at 66th Ave
i West on W Parsons Ave turning North on Richard
7:14 Ave 7:14 |North on County Line Rd/70th St turning West on Red
7:15 |North on Richard Ave turning West on Twin Hills Dr Arrow Hwy
7:17  |West on Twin Hills Dr turning South on Western Ave 7:15 |West on Red Arrow Hwy at corner of Sadler Dr
7:18  |South on Western Ave turning East on Van Atter Ct 7:25 |Drop South School
7:19  |East on Van Atter Ct at corner of Lewiston St 7:35 |Drop North School
7:20  |East on Van Atter Ct turning South on Richard Ave 7:45 |Drop Middle & High School
7:22  |South on Richard Ave turning West on Riverside Dr
7:23  |West on Riverside Dr turning South on Western Ave BUS 4 - Sue Grzanich
7:24  |South on Western Ave turning East on Paw Paw Ave -
- - - 6:40 |Leaving Bus Garage
School Of Choice stop at Watervliet Free Methodist - -
7:25 Church 6:51 |South on M-140 turning West on Empire Ave
7:30  |Drop South School 6:54 |West on Empire Ave turning South on Bainbridge Cen-
7:35  |Drop North School ter Rd
7:45  |Drop Middle & High School 6:55 [South on Bainbridge Center Rd turning East on Napier
Ave
BUS 10 - DeAnna Eisen 6:58 |East on Napier Ave turning South on M-140
6:55 |Leaving Bus Garage 7:02 [South on M-140 turning West on Meadowbrook Rd
7:00 |North on M-140 turning North on N Watervliet Rd 7:02 (School of Choice stop at 1st driveway on North on
7:06 [North on N Watervliet Rd crossing M-140 Meadowbrook Rd -
7:08 |West on Meadowbrook Rd turning around at Randall
7:08 [North on N Watervliet Rd crossing Hagar Shore Rd Rd
7:11 |North on N Watervliet Rd turning West on 48th Ave 7:10 |East on Meadowbrook Rd turning North on Bainbridge
7:13 |West on 48th Ave crossing M-140 Center Rd
7:14 |West on 48th Ave turning South on Paw Paw Lake Rd 7:17 Nolr;Zon Bainbridge Center Rd turning East on Territo-
ria
7:20 |School of Choice stop at corner of Hagar Shore Rd 7:19 |East on Territorial Rd turning North on M-140
7:30 |Drop South School 7:30 |Drop South School
7:35 [Drop North School 7:35

7:45

Drop Middle & High School

Drop North School

7:45

Drop Middle & High School




SCHOOL BUS ROUTES continued

BUS 7 - Donald Higginbottom

6:30 |Leaving Bus Garage
BUS 5 - Chad Gillaspy 6:37  [South on M-140 turning East on Danneffel Rd
6:35 |Leaving Bus G?rage - 6:46 |East on Danneffel Rd turning North on County Line
6:45 |School of Choice stop at Marathon Gas Station,
) Rd/70th St
Napier Ave - -
6:50 |West on Napier Ave turning North on Bainbridge 6:49 |North on County Line Rd/70th St turning West on N
Center Rd Branch Rd
6:55 |North on Bainbridge Center Rd crossing Territorial 6:55  |West on N Branch Rd crossing M-140
Rd 7:00 [West on N Branch Rd turning North on Bainbridge
6:56 |School of Choice stop at Bainbridge Township Hall Center Rd
7:02 |North Bainbridge Center Rd ing N B hRd
Orfh on Bainbridge Lenter Rd crossing ranc 7:02  [North on Bainbridge Center Rd turning East on Hill
7:07 |North on Bainbridge Center Rd/Hennesey Rd at cor- Rd
ner of Thomas Dr 7:04  |East on Hill Rd crossing M-140
7:08 [North on Hennesey Rd turning East on Red Arrow
Hwy 7:07  |North on Hill Rd turning East on Carmody Rd
7:10 |East on Red Arrow Hwy at Pleasant View Estates 7:08 |East on Carmody Rd turning North on County Line
7:20 |Drop South School Rd/70th St
7:20 (South School shuttle to North, Middle & High 7:10  |North on County Line Rd/70th St turning West on
Schools Dan Smith Rd
7:25  |Drop North School 7:17 |West on Dan Smith Rd turning North on M-140
7:25 |North School shuttle to South, Middle & High 7:20  |North on S Main St/M-140 turning West on W St
Schools
Joseph St/Red Arrow Hwy
7:28 |East on E St Joseph St/Red Arrow Hwy at corner of
7:22  |West on Red Arrow Hwy turning North on Cherry St
Allen Ct
7:23  [North on Cherry St turning West on EIm St
- BUS 9 - Rhonda Mannino 7:24  |West on EIm St turning South on Chestnut St
6:53 Leaving Bus Garage
6:54  |East on Red Arrow Hwy at corner of John Goff Rd 7:25 [South on Chestnut St turning East on Red Arrow Hwy
6:56 E.ast on Red Arrow Hwy turning North on County 7:30  |Drop South School
Line Rd/70th St
6:57  |North on County Line Rd/70th St at corner of Shar 7:35  |Drop North School
Sue Dr 7:45  |Drop Middle & High School
6:59  |North on County Line Rd/70th St turning West on
Dwight Boyer Rd
7:00 [School of Choice stop at corner of Huckaba Lane BUS 9 - Rhonda Mannino (Continued)
7:02 | West on Dwight Boyer Rd turning North on M-140 7:19 ic\)ll;th on Forest Park Ave turning East on Orchard
7:04  North on M-140 turning East on Hagar Shore Rd 7:20 |East on Orchard Ave turning North on N Watervliet
7:06 East on Hagar Shore Rd turning North on County Rd
Line Rd/70th St 7:20  |North on N Watervliet Rd turning East on Forest
7:08  [North on County Line Rd/70th St turning West on Beach Rd
48th Ave 7:21 East on Forest Beach Rd turning South on M-140
7:12 |West on 48th Ave turning South on M-140 7:22  |South on M-140 turning East on Airport Dr
7:16  |South on M-140 turning West on Forest Beach Rd 7:24  [East on Airport Dr turning West on Baldwin Ave
7:18  |West on Forest Beach Rd at corner of Potta- 7:30  |Drop South School
wattamie 7:35 |Drop North School
7:19 |West on Forest Beach Rd turning South on Forest
7:45  |Drop Middle & High School

Park Ave continued — mp




ADDITIONAL SCHOOL BUS INFORMATION

Shuttle Bus Information
ALL shuttles will be on Bus #5 in AM & PM
AM PICK-UP TIMES: PM DROP OFF TIMES:
7:20 South to North 3:00
7:20 South to Middle/High School 3:10
7:25 North to South 3:05
7:25 North to Middle/High School 3:10
7:30 Middle/High School to South 3:28
7:30 Middle/High School to North 3:22
School of Choice stops:
AM PICK-UP TIMES: PM DROP OFF TIMES:
Free Methodist Church, Paw Paw Ave
7:25 (This will replace the YDC Building stop) Bus 2 3:50
6:55 Territorial Rd & County Line Rd Bus 3 3:45
7:00 Meadowbrook Rd & M-140 Bus 4 3:35
6:45 Marathon Gas Station Bus 5 3:45
6:55 Bainbridge Township Hall Bus 5 3:55
7:00 Dwight Boyer Rd & Huckaba Lane Bus 9 3:25
7:20 Paw Paw Lake Rd & Hagar Shore Rd Bus 10 3:35

Kindergarten/Young 5's Special Bus Information

When delivering Kindergarten/Y5 students home, someone must be seen or the driver will bring the
student back to South School.

No K/Y5 student will be dropped off if the driver does not see someone!

Pleasant View Estates

AM PICK-UP TIMES: PM DROP OFF TIMES:
7:10 There will only be one bus stop in the AM & PM in BUS #5 3:35

]
NEW STUDENT REGISTRATION

In order to register a student new to the District parents will need to provide the student’s original birth certificate, Immunization
record, and residency documents.

You must provide ONE of the following:
= Purchase Agreement (if closing occurred within the last 6 months), Lease Agreement, Rental Agreement with the name and
property address of the person enrolling the student, or a current property tax bill with name and address
And you must ALSO provide ONE of the following:
= Michigan Drivers License or State ID with current Watervliet In-District Address, Current utility bill in the name and address of
person enrolling the student (gas, electric, water or cable bill only). Mailing address MUST match the service address, or
Current U.S. Passport or Michigan Voter ID Card



